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County Project Applicant Project Title
2010-11 

Recommended
Construction 

Date Score
Cumulative $ 

($10,800 avail)
SLPP $ 

Remaining

Projects recommended for funding
AMA Sutter Creek SR 104-Prospect Dr Realignment $885,000 5/1/2011 107 $885,000 $9,915,000
KINGS Hanford 12th Ave Widening/Reconstruct. $750,000 8/1/2011 102 $1,635,000 $9,165,000
SLO City of San Luis Obispo South Higuera/Los Osos Valley $600,000 5/1/2011 97 $2,235,000 $8,565,000
SBDO Hesperia Ranchero Rd Grade Sep. $1,000,000 4/1/2011 93 $3,235,000 $7,565,000
MER City of Merced Parsons Ave-Ada Givens Gap $400,000 2/1/2011 92 $3,635,000 $7,165,000
FRE Clovis DeWolf/Nees Av SR 168 connect $380,000 5/1/2011 89 $4,015,000 $6,785,000
FRE Clovis Shaw/Locan improvements $505,000 5/1/2011 89 $4,520,000 $6,280,000
FRE Clovis Bullard/Locan Av improvements $315,000 6/1/2011 87 $4,835,000 $5,965,000
SBDO Fontana I-15 Duncan Canyon I/C $1,000,000 7/1/2011 86 $5,835,000 $4,965,000
SBDO Rancho Cucamonga I-15 Baseline Road I/C $1,000,000 9/1/2011 85 $6,835,000 $3,965,000
FRE Clovis Shaw Av improvements $243,000 5/1/2011 85 $7,078,000 $3,722,000
SB Goleta Los Carneros/Calle Roundabout $335,000 5/1/2011 84 $7,413,000 $3,387,000
OR Anaheim Tustin/La Palma improvements $1,000,000 8/1/2011 81 $8,413,000 $2,387,000
SB County Summerland Circ-Ortega Hill Rd. $250,000 2/1/2011 75 $8,663,000 $2,137,000
RIV County I-15 Indian Truck Trail I/C $1,000,000 4/1/2011 74 $9,663,000 $1,137,000
SBDO Upland Foothill Blvd(Rt 66) improvements $1,000,000 10/25/2010 66 $10,663,000 $137,000
SBDO Town of Apple Valley Bear Valley/Deep Creek Signal $137,000 11/12/2010 65 $10,800,000 $0

Projects not recommended for funding
SBDO Town of Apple Valley Central Road Widening $150,000 11/12/2010 63 $10,950,000
SBDO Town of Apple Valley Kiowa Road Widening $500,000 11/12/2010 63 $11,450,000
SBDO County SR 247-Visalia Ave Turn Pocket $102,000 11/1/2010 56 $11,552,000
SBDO County Oak Hill Rd Realignment $325,000 3/1/2011 50 $11,877,000
SBDO Montclair Traffic Signal Interconnect $90,000 3/1/2011 49 $11,967,000
SLO County Willow Rd Extension Mitigation $500,000 5/1/2011 46 $12,467,000

Applications not consistent with 2010-11 Guidelines
OR Tustin Red Hill Ave Median Improv. $1,000,000 6/1/2011
SBDO Chino Interconnect Project $450,000 2/15/2011
SBDO Rialto Ayala Drive Widening $800,000 1/1/2012

Applications for Construction beyond December 2012 (re-apply in 2011-12)
SBDO Highland SR 210-5th Street I/C $1,000,000 2/1/2012
SHA Anderson I-5 Deschutes Rd I/C $1,000,000 4/1/2012
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